Last Will & Testament

I, Mutteran Daltese, request that the Administrator of my current adventuring group, the HALLOWed Knights, be designated as executor of this will and my last wishes. In the event I am no longer associated with the HALLOWed Knights at time of death, I request that a Whillip magistrate or court designate an appropriate alternate executor.

I do declare the following bequeaths of my material wealth, including content of safety deposit box, in the event of my death with no recourse for the return of life, in the following manner:

- 1. <u>Disposition of magical or mundane items</u>: Any items on my person may be used to their full capacity by any of the HALLOWed Knights until the first convenient (non-adventuring) opportunity to distribute according to my wishes.
- 2. Should I maintain possession of the following magical items at time of death, and the noted recipients are alive, the follow specific dispositions should occur:
 - o Ring of Fashion Skifander Sun to assist in his secretive duties to the church.
 - O Slippers of Rapid Spider Climbing Solmar to offset his cautiousness in action (usually last in initiative) to allow him to perhaps be first to engage in battle.
 - Spell Books HALLOWed Knights as a corporate entity, held in trust for the use of future arcane spell casters associated with the party.
 - Robe of Arch Mage & Cloak of Protection held in trust by Solmar to affect one of two options <u>at his discretion</u>:
 - HALLOWed Knights has another Good aligned arcane spellcaster willing to take the burden of both the Robe and Cloak and also pledges never to sell or exchange the robe to another non-Good aligned person; or
 - Immediate destruction of the Robe and distribution of Cloak per instructions below.
 - In the event Solmar's demise precedes my own, the Robe should be destroyed.
- 3. Any remaining mundane material wealth should be distributed to the HALLOWed Knights corporate bank account. Any remaining magical items should be sold at <u>public</u> auction with proceeds going to the HALLOWed Knights corporate bank account.
 - o At auction, it should be noted that HALLOWed Knights members have the right of first refusal to match the highest auction bid for any item sold.
 - o If the HALLOWED Knights have disbanded prior to my death, any disposition of wealth or items should then be equally distributed amongst the non-Evil aligned Temples inWhillip.

Date:	
Recorded By:	
Signature:	
oignature.	

Note: 3 official copies – 1 with Whillip authorities; 1 to be held by HALLOWed Knights Administrator; 1 in Mutteran's Bank of Whillip safety deposit box.